[Type here]
Datasheet No 292483 Issue 5  1 of 11 13/03/2014
MAGIC LED
PLW138003 Series
Advanced Product Information
Description
Plessey MAGIC PLW138003 ultra-thin SMT LEDs are designed for symbol backlight
applications. The light is emitted in wide emission angles and hence this SMT package

PLW138003 Series | Advanced Product Information
Datasheet No 292483 Issue 5  Page 3 of 11 13/03/2014
Ordering Information
Order code Colour range Luminous intensity
range
Forward
voltage
PLW138003000 A, B & C 1L & 2L V1 & V2
PLW138003001 A & B 1L & 2L V1
PLW138003002 A & B 1L & 2L V1 & V2
PLW138003003 A & C 1L & 2L V1 & V2
Intensity Bin Groups
IF = 5mA, Tamb = +25oC, unless otherwise stated
Group Luminous intensity [1] (mcd)
Min. Max.
1L 100 150
2L 150 190
[1] Tolerance ±11%
Forward Voltage Bin Groups
IF = 5mA, Tamb = +25oC, unless otherwise stated
Group VF [1] (V)
Min. Max.
V1 2.75 3.30
V2 3.30 3.50
[1] Tolerance ±0.05V
PLW138003 Series | Advanced Product Information
Datasheet No 292483 Issue 5  Page 4 of 11 13/03/2014
Relative Spectral Emission (Typical)
Figure 1. Normalised spectral power distribution
Angular Light Distribution